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Date .

IN RE: PETITION FOR RESIDENTIAL *  BEFORE THE
ZONING VARIANCE
58 of Winehurst Road 647 ft. W *  ZONING COMMISSIONER
of the ¢/l of Norhurst Way North

43 Winehurst Road *  OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
ist Election District
1st Councilmanic Distriet * (ase No. 98-378-A

Kenneth Noppenberger, et ux
Petitioners

* * * * %k ¥ * * * X *

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes hefore the Zoning Commissicner as an administrative
variance filed by Xenneth Noppenberger and Kimberly Noppenberger, his
wife, property owners, for that property known as 43 Winehurst Road in the
Catonsville section of Baltimore County. The Petitioners/property owners
herein seek a variance from BSection 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to allow a side yard setback of 6 ft. and a sum
of sideyard setbacks of 19 ft., in lieu of the minimum 8 ft. and 20 ft.,
respectively, for an addition; and to amend the Second Amended Final
Development Plan of Garywood (Sectlen C), in a D.R.5.% zone. The property
and relief sought are more particularly described on Petitioners' Exhibit
No. 1, the plat te accompany the Petition.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Residential Variance and
the subject property having been posted, and there bheing no request for a
public hearing, a decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation
presented.

The Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by
Section 26-127 (b)(1) of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the infor-
mation available, there iz no evidence in the file to indicate that the
requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general
welfare of the public and should, therefore, be granted. In the opinion

of the Zoning Commissicner, the information, photographs, and affidavits



submitted provide sufficient facts that comply with the requirements of
Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict compllance with the
B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonakle hardship
upoen the Petitioners.

Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both
the Baltimore County Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and
for the reasons given above, the requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner for Baltiwmaore
County this éfzz; day of May 1998 that the Petition for a Zoning Variance
from Section 1B02.3.8B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) to
allow a side vyard getback of 6 ft. and a sum of sideyard setbacks of 19
ft., in lieu of the minimum 8 £t. and 20 ft., respectively, for an addi-
tion; and to amend the Second Amended Final Development Plan of Garywood
(Section C}, in a D.R.5.5 zZone, be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, howev-
er, to the following restriction:

1. The Petitioners are hereby made aware that
proceeding at this time is at their own risk

until such time as the 30 day appellate process
from this Order has expired. If, for whatever
reason, this Order is reversed, the Petliioners
would be required to return, and be responsible

for returning, said property te its original
condition.

=

WRENCE E. SCHMIDT
Zoning Commisslioner
for Baltimore County
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Baltimore County Suite 405, County Courts Bldg.
Zoning Commissioner 401 Bosley Avenue
Office of Plannin Towson, Maryland 21204
§ 410-887-4386
May 6, 1998

Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth Noppenberger
43 Winehurst Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21228

RE: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 98-378-A
Property: 43 Winehurst Road

Dear Mr., and Mrs. Noppenberger:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above captioned
case. The Petition for Administrative Variance has been granted, with
restriction, in accordance with the attached Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please
be advised that any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days of the
date of the Order to the County Board of Appeals. If you require
additional information concerning f£lling an appeal, please feel free to
contact our Appeals Clerk at 887-3391.

Ver uly yours,
awrence E. Schmidt
Zoning Commissioner

LES :mmn
ancl. -
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat 43 (,Jivehurst Road _
which is presently zooed D7, o~

This Petition shall be filed with the Dept. of Permits &]bvgl:g]mm;

Management:
The undersigned, legal owner(s) of the propeny situate in Bajtimore County and which is described inthe description and plat attached j27e
hereto and made o part heraof, heroby petition for a Variance from Sectionle) , o 2 2 ./, B/ =L B0 oo
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oft e‘fgnﬁﬁeguiaﬂons of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the follawing reasons; {Indicate hardship or

practical difficuity)

The needs of our family have grown smee purchasig the house m 1986, We tack adequate space for using our computar, for the chdion 1o complete ther
homewark, and for slorage The computer cwrrently is in the basement and we feel its Jocation does ot afford us the hest opporunity 1o oversee its use by our
chitdren. The gas main, ulility easement and aw-conditionitg compressor on the west side of the house [eave fittle opportunity for an addition. Access o the
hasement on the south side and the multiple roofs that would have to be tied together make this option highly inefficient. Thetwelve (12) foot sct hack would
limit.the interior depth of the addition to 7'- 7' (20-12"-5"). With a 2' minimmm deep closet in the room, this would reduce the avaifable dupth 1o fess than 6"
This would make placing any furniture in the :00m nemly impossible

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.
|, or we, agres to pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petit.on, and further agree to and are to
be hound by the zoning regulations and restrictions of Ballimore County adepted pursuant te the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

fWe do salemnly declare and afthrm, under the penalbies of perjury, that I/we are the
legal awner(s) of the proparty which s the subject of this Petition

Contract Putchaser/Lessee Legal Owner(s).

h_Nopoen berger
(Tpe or Print Name) ﬂy?mame]
Signature Sighature [4 // 7

E‘Imber\¥ ngpgubgcgsc
Address [Type of Punt Name} Coe
) %M@égx /Z?#jﬁéaz@!f —

Ciy State Zipcode Hgnature
Attorngy for Patitioner 30' 3q q “'2,222 (w]
-
Y3 (Winehorst_Road 410 794~ 1093 (H)
(Type or Print Name} Address Phane No
" mo
Baltimors 21228
City State Zipcade
Signature Name, Address and phone number of representative  to be contagted
Address - Phone Na. Name
City State Zipcade Address - Bhone No
A Publlc Hearing having been requested and/or tound {o bé required, itis ardeted by the loning Commissianer of Ballimore Coundy, this day ot N L

fhal fhe subject matier of this petion be set for 0 public hearing , advertied, as required by The Joning Regulalions of Baltimore Counly, 1In bwa newspapars af genzral
crculghon throughout Balimore Counly, and thaol the property be repasted :

Ioming Commussioner of Baitimare County

REVIEWED a‘\'}% _oare K00 ';:f @?9 Printed with Saybean ink ITEM #: _.?_} 7 _Q(i_ .
on Recycled Paper

ESTIMATED POSTING DATE:; M_/ ?
498-378-A

(:(9



° . ; t of
Af fldaV].t X:l:::ilx)f;g:r:tlve Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

‘That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent to
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside ; q 3 U.) INE AI)I‘ S f ﬁ - IJJ

mBnIé;morf BQ:ID 21228

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which 1we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address: (indicate hardship o practical dificulty)

The needs of our family have grown since purchasing the house in 1986, We lack adequate space
for using our computer, for the children to complete their homework, and for storage. The
computer currently is in the basement and we feel its location does not afford us the best
opportunity to oversee its use by our children. The gas main, utility easement and atr-
conditioning compressor on the west side of the house leave little opportunity for an addition.
Access 10 the basement on the south side and the muitiple roofs that would have to be tied
together make this option highly inefficient. The twelve (12) foot set back would limit the interior
depth of the addition to 7'- 7' (20'-312'-5"), With a 2' minimum deep closet in the room, this would
reduce the available depth to less than 6'. This would make placing any furniture in the room
nearly impossible.

s

That Afﬁau.t'(s) ack.nowfédge'(s) th:;l it a‘pr'o'i;:st'i'i filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and advertising fee and

may be tequired ta provide additional information.
(algnature) g 5 % J

(type or ptint Mmu}

(sigriature) - - :

{type of pant Namey)

STATE OI‘ MARYLAND, (‘OUN’TY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

* T HEREBY CERTIFY, this é/ day of W 19 ?g , before me, a Notary Public of the State

T oolM Nland in and tor the County.afergsaid, pu\saqa'llv appeared

amﬂq\ /{)aﬂ/‘gmﬁéﬂam A D }(rM'sc.uty /daa%,w@ﬁzc;%

!.hc Amams(s) herein, personallv known or sausiacmnly idemified 10 me as such Af{mml(s) and made oath in due form of law
that the malters and facts hereinabove sel forth are true and correct 51 of his/herftheir knowledge and belief.

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal.

Qo d 4-A9L

date  J A MOTARY PUBLIC

-

"My Comnissiot, Expires: F- 2d?/

A-QFE-8D



° ° X t of
Affidavit K:hsnl?r)ﬂ::r;)tive Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as follows:

That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) is/are competent ta
testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

‘That the Afftani(s) does/do presently reside at l{ 3 wlNE })Vf' $_f R o RJ

mBnlé:more SQ?D 21228

That based upon personal knowledge, the fellowing are the facts upon which Jave base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address! (ndicate hatdship of prattica) difficulty)

Tl needs of our family have grown since purchasing the house in 1986, We lack adequate space
for using our computer, for the children to complete their homework, and for storage. The
computer currently is in the basement and we feel its location does not afford us the best
opportunity 10 oversee its use by our children. The gas main, utility easement and air-
conditioning compressor on the west side of the house leave little opportunity for an addition.
Access to the basement on the south side and the multiple roofs that would have to be tied
together make this option highly inefficient. The twelve (12) foot set back would limit the interior
depth of the addition to 7'- 7' (20'-12'-5"). With a 2' minimum deep closet in the room, this would
reduce the available depth to less than 6'. This would make placing any furniture in the room
nearly impossible.

That Affi ant(s) ar.knowlcdge(s) that if 2’ pro!esl is filed, Aﬂmm(s) will be reqaired to pay a reposting and advertising [ee and
may be required to provide additional information,

{signatura)

i
~Kseberly Noposuberger

{type ot print name)

STATE OP MARYLANT), (‘OIN OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

\

1 HERERY CERTIFY, this M day of .19 ?éf . before me, a Notary Public of the State

* of Maryland, in and tor the County.atoresand, pcmqnﬁy appeared

the Afﬁants(s) herein, pemonallv known or sausfaclnniy wdentified 10 me as such Affiantt(s), and"made oath n due form of law
that the matters and facts hereinabove set forth are true and cotrect to the hest of hissher/their knowledpe and beljef,

AS WITNESS my hand and Notariat Seal. %ﬂ &%
Clant 4 159 (

aoe / K NOTAREFUBLIC 7
My Cémmission Expires: 3 4 ”.jdd /

& 4 A, % "y %,




Petitid for Administraive Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County
for the property located at 43 (Jivehorst Rond )

which is presently zoned . . ST

This Petition shell be flled with the Tept. of Permits &Nevelopnent: Management:

The undersigned, legal swner(s} of the propenty situate In Baltimore County and which is described in {he description and plat attached o
hereto and made a part heraof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s} , 2 @ 2, 2. &7, .y 2, 2.8 - /Aa‘ IT7

T A s & S /\.m-a./ S e G G @ Seoim 5"‘;@/ 4@;’".:‘@;#_
' ¢ . s %
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoning Law of Bdltimore Courity; for the following reasons: (Indicate hardship or
practical difficuity)

Theneeds of our famnily have prown since purchasing the house in 1986, We [ack adequate space for using our computer, for the dhildren to complate their
homework, and for storage. The computer currently is in the basement and we feel its location does not afford s the best appertunity to overses its use by our
children. The gas main, utility easement and air-conditioning compressor on the west side of the liouse feave little opportunity for an addition. Accesstothe
hasement on the south side and the multiple roofis that would have to be tied topether make this option highly incfficient, The twelve { 12) oot set back would
limit the interior depth of the addition 10 7 7' (20-12-5"). With a Z' minimum desp closel in the room, this would raducs the available depth 1o less than 6",
This would make placing any fusniture in the room nearly impessible.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Reguiations.
I, or we, agrae to pay expenses of above Variance acdvertising, posting, etc., upon filing of this petitlon, and further agree to and are to
Le bound by the zoning regulations and restrictiens of Ballmore County adopted pursuant 1o the Zoning Law for Baltimore County.

|/Wa do solemnly declare and affitm, under the penathas of perjury, that ijwe are the
legal owner(s) of the property which 18 the subject of this Pelition,

Contract Putshaserlesses’ Legat Owner(s);

(Twpe or Prnt Namef {Type or Print Namae)

Signature

L
| ber)
Address . -t ) {Type of Paint Namej ‘ o w e
4 { et

City State Zipcode ignature g 7 7 / e

30) 394 ~2222(W)

43 [Wimehorst Road 410 744~ 1693 (1)

Attorngy for Patitloner.

{Type ar Pant Name!} Address Phone No.
-
Bnl timore mo
City State Ziptade
Signature Name, Adatass and phone number of reprasantative to be conlaciod
Adciress Phana No, Name
Caty Slate Zipcade Address Phone Mo,

A Publle Hearing having been requested and for found 1o be requlraed, it s ordered Ly Ine loning Comimissioner of Balflmare County, this day at S L
{hat tha sublec) maller of fhis petitian be set for @ bublic bearing | odvertiied, os 1equited by the Loning Regulations ot Baflimore Counly, in Ivea newspapers of general
cireulation ihioughoul Baltimore Counly, and thal the proparly be repasiad. - i

. REVIEWED av:?é / .. DATE /"/

‘ e _ CAY,  Printed wilh Soybaan Ink 1TEM #; g7g
{ {9 %8 ¥ - A

? bt AT m?ws -378-A

loming Commissioner of Ballimore Counly
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Zoning Description for 43 Winehurst Road

which is 62 feet wide, Being Lot # 1, Block -, Section C in the subdivision of Garywood a5
tecorded in Baltimore County Plat Book # 50, Folio # 44 containing 8,342 Square feet, Also
known as 43 Winehurst Road and located in the 1st Election District, 1t Councilmanic Digtrict.

48-378-A



BALTIMORE COUNTY IZ"\RTMENT OF PERMITS AND D{@LOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

INISTRATIVE VA C O O ET AND
Case Number 98- 37 8 -A Address {7{5 Wine bor st
Contact Person: Tatsts  Seil Vo v s Phone Number; 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Name ' .
Filing Date: _ % -8 -2F Posting Date: &~/ 7-%4 Closing Date: =Y -5

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1, STING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list and
he/she is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any reposting must be done only by one of
the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner is again responsible for all associated
costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the property on or before the posting date
noted abhove. It should remain there through the closing date.

2, DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for a neighbor to file a formal request for a
public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal request for a public hearing,
the process is not compiete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner, He may: (a) grant the requested relief; (b} deny the requested relief; or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4. POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
?thtef?‘J certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to

is office.

L A e e ik e o S AL bt AL iy oty o i P P i e ot e S Y B e e e o ks ok by oy P e St i T e ol A W M SE T S — STt (o (o Py e e Gk M gy e k. P i B A e

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 98- 374 | -A Address _ 43 W ine boes - BRd-
Posting Date: s =197 Closing Date: o 28

Wording for Sign: _To Permit & 5. de /!./c?f—a/ ,s*ea%gﬁf/(/ _?4 G e e Correr
ﬁrﬂ}c:‘.'/l/ﬁ#’(/ S S Lo bz W_ﬂ; /f@.)% Foh J32 0 en ¢ brg iam
lrequired S 452 cedl. vrespeaiiefy and 2o amend ste 22

Aaredee! Frag ”i?/ P vt 2 p0g e 7 P rrr & é‘;#x?;y W PDE (5“—»”' ‘,b,
WCR - 12/11/97




. . .

CERTIITCATE OF POSTING

REB: Case No. 98-378-A
Pedtloner/Developer:
(Ken Noppenberger)

Date of Parawlsg/ Closing:
(May 4, 1998)

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Pevelopment Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 Wesl Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

Attention : Ms. Gwendolyn Stephens
Ladies and Gentleman:

This letier is to cerify under the penaliies of perjury that ihe necessary sign(s) requived by

law were posted conspicnously on the property located at,

43 winchurst Road Baldmore, Mavyland 21228

The sign(s} were posted on Apr. 17, 1998
{Month, Day, Year)

Sincercly,

‘Thomas P, Ogle, Sr.

325 Nicholson Road

Haltimore, Maryland 21221

(410)-687-8405
{Telephone Number)




Development Processing

Baltimore {@aunty ' : . County Office Building
Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Aver

Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

2 e

ZONING HEARING ADVERTISING AND POSTING REQUIREMENTS & PROCEDURES

Baltimores County zoning requlations require that notice be given to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which
is the subject of an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions which
require a public hearing, this notice is accomplished by posting a sign
on the property (responsibility of which, lies with the
petitioner/applicant) and placement of a notice in at least one
newspaper of general circulation in the County.

This office will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are
satisfied. However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs
assoclated with this requirement.

Billing for legal advertising, due upon receipt, will come from and
should be remitted directly to the newspaper.

NON-PAYMENT OF ADVERTISING FEES WILL STAY ISSUANCE OF ZONING ORDER.

ARNOLD JABLON, DIRECTOR

—— o — . i - v . e i — -

For newspaper advertising:
Item No.: 74~ 279~

Petitioner: A/pﬂyge;/é ,A/aﬂ’p,;s'?ig /eroé:f"“
LY ramird

) /
Location: _4 2 v/, e 4 :)y-j_t_ﬁd_éﬁzf)

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

NAME :

ADDRESS:

PHONE NUMBER: Y093

AdJ:qus
(Revised 09/24/96)

-16-
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BALPIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Arnold Jablon, Director DATE: April 17, 1998
Department of Permits
and Development Management

FROM: ArmoldF. “Pat” Keller, I11. Director
Office of Planning

SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petitions

The Planning Office has no comments on the following petitions (s):
Item No. 372,373, 374,375,377, and 378

If there should be any questions or if this office can provide additional information,
please contact Jeffrey Long in the Office of Planning at (401) 887-3495.

Prepared by:
Division Chief:

AFK/JL
TE-37]
/ g7/

S7¥
372
57 5

374

CAMSOFFICEAWINWORD\VZACYNOCOM372.DOC



Baltimore Count Development Processing
Y County Office Building

Department of Permits and 111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Development Management Towson, Maryland 21204

May 4, 1998

Mr. and Mrs. Kenneth Noppenberger
43 Winehurst Road
Baltimore, MD 21228

RE: ltem Number: 378
Case Number: 98-378-A
Petitioner: Kenneth Noppenberger, et ux

Dear Mr. and Mrs, Noppenberger:

The Zoning Advisory Commiitee (ZAC), which consists of representatives
from Baltimore County approval agencies, has reviewed the plans submitted with the
above referenced petition, which was accepted for processing by Permits and
Development Management (PDM), Zoning Review, on April 10, 1988,

Any comments submitted thus far from the members of ZAC that offer or
request information on your petition are attached. These comments are not intended
to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to assure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or
problems with regard to the proposed improvements that may have a bearing on this
case. Only those comments that are informative will be forwarded to you; those that
are not informative will be placed in the permanent case file.

If you need further information or have any questions regarding these
comments, please do not hesitate to contact the commenting agency or Joyce
Watson in the zoning office (887-3391).

Very truly yours,

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Zoning Supervisor

WCR:s¢j

Enclosures

’ Printed with Boybean Ink
% on Recycled Papet
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R Jé ey Office of the Fire Marshal
Baltimore County [ M“"‘““““‘“‘“"‘““‘"“‘jf l} 700 East Joppa Road
Fire Department l Eﬂﬁﬁ s g Jgon ;”’ Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
RS 410-887-4880

gy

r g

(‘iﬁé Pry

April 24, 1948

Arneld Jablon, Director

Zoning Administration and Development Management
Baltimore County Office Building

Towson, MD 21204

MAIL STOP-1105

RE: Property Owner: SEE BELOW

Location: DISTRIBUTION MEETING OF APRIL 20, 1998

Item No.: SEE BELOW Zoning Agenda:
Centlemen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been
surveyed by this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and
required to be corrected or incorporated into the tinal plans for
the property.

8. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time,
IN REFERENCE TO THE FOLLOWING ITEM NUMEERS:

372, 373, 374, 375, 377 andé@

REVIEWER: LT. ROBERT P. SAUERWALD
Fire Marshal Office, PHONE 887-4881, MS-11002F
cc: Flle

nied wilh Soyboan Ink
an Recycled Papor



AN&VRESOUHCE MANACCﬂENT
INTER- OFrICc CORRESPONOEWGn :

TQ: POM .

DATE: ééz;/ %
FROM: R. Bruce Seeley C&ﬁjf :
p

armits aznd Developms Review
DERRM

Zaoning Advisory Committae
Mezting Date: / / ¢9 ;

SUBJECT:

The Oerartment of E

nvironman tz] p
COmments far the

na?IOVTnc Zaning

&nant has ne

"
Advisory Comm

Item g's; 57/ 3')3"
3 In
393 91
L '

RBS:sp
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Plat to accompany Petition
PROPERTY ADDRESS: 93 Winchorst Rd

for Zoning

Subdivision name: ﬁvhw/_wcconx.* —
T:: book# 50  topo# Y ioct#_ 1  sections

OWNER: _Kenncth >\o.¢bh>&.m rgEr

ﬂﬂmm_«m.c._nm Lehoeed 700 Mieyees Lo
oz Mejer D

£5.00
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